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Methodology

RESEARCH METHOD:
Computer-assisted telephone interviews (CATI),

based on a random sample of mobile phone numbers

GEOGRAPHY OF 

RESEARCH: 

Ukraine excluding AR Crimea and NGCA of Donetska and 

Luhanska oblasts. The survey does not cover Ukrainians 

who have moved abroad. 

TARGET AUDIENCE: adult population of Ukraine

SAMPLE SIZE: 

1st wave: 1024 respondents. Margin of sample error does not 

exceed 3,1%. 

2nd wave: 1032 respondents. Margin of sample error does 

not exceed 3,1%. 

3d wave: 1033 respondents. Margin of sample error does not 

exceed 3,1%. 

PERIOD OF THE 

RESEARCH:

1st wave: March 3-4 2022

2nd wave: March 14-15 2022

3d wave: March 28-29 2022
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No, I am not ready to accept 
such a scenario

Yes, I am ready to accept 
such a scenario

Don’t know 

If it guaranteed an immediate end to the war which of the following 
scenarios, if any, would you be willing to accept, even if reluctantly?

Officially recognizing the 
previously occupied areas of 

Donbas as part of Russia

Officially recognizing 
Crimea as a part of 

Russia

A ban on Ukraine entering 
NATO

28-29 Mar, n=1033

14-15 Mar, n=1032

3-4 Mar, n=1024

Among all respondents
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Very optimistic

Somewhat optimistic

Not very optimistic

Not at all optimistic

Don’t know

How optimistic are you that the current negotiations between the 
Ukrainian and Russian governments will help to end the war?

28-29 Mar, n=1033

Among all respondents
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About a week

A few weeks

A few months

Six months to a year

More than a year

Don’t know

28-29 Mar, n=1033

14-15 Mar, n=1032

How much longer do you think the war with Russia will last?
Among all respondents
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Very confident

Somewhat confident

Somewhat unconfident

Not confident at all

Don’t know

28-29 Mar, n=1033

14-15 Mar, n=1032

How confident are you that Ukraine will repel Russia’s attack?
Among all respondents


